

Mayor, Diana Murillo Mayor Pro Tem, Gabriel I. Holguin Trustee, Daniel Barreras Trustee, Fernando Herrera Trustee, Jose Garcia

## PUBLIC NOTICE OF SALE OF CITY PROPERTY

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to the provisions of the 2024 New Mexico Statutes, Chapter 3 - Municipalities, Article 54 - Sale or Lease of Property, Section 3-54-2, the City of Anthony, New Mexico, hereby gives notice of the sale of a city-owned ADA truck.

## **Description of Property for Sale:**

•Make/Model: CHEVY SILVERADO

•Year: 2015

•VIN: 3GCPCREC9FG140355

•Mileage: 41, 850

•Condition: Fair, interior has some damage to seats, does have ADA conversion kit installed that includes wheelchair lift.

## **Terms of Sale:**

- •The truck will be sold "as-is" with no warranties or guarantees.
- •The City will transfer ownership upon receipt of full payment.

POSTED: 03/19/2025 City of Anthony Municipal Complex City of Anthony Library City of Anthony Website Anthony Post Office Anthony Drive Walking Path Senior Citizens Center www.cityofanthonynm.com



Filed in the office of the City Clerk on this 19th of March 2025.

Karla Oropeza, City Clerk